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2016-2017 
NFTA BOARD-COMMITTEE MEMBER ADDRESS/PHONE LIST 

 
Bishop, Bob 
NHA Rep    2018 

Ph: 607 865-8844 
Fx: 607 865-8850 
E: rbishop@larsenfarms.com 

34714 State Hwy 10 
Hamden  NY  13782 

Goff, Ben 
AFGC Rep      2017 

Ph: 859 257-5785 
Fx: 859 323-1952 
E: ben.goff@uky.edu 

University of Kentucky 
N-222K Ag Science N Bldg 
Lexington KY 40546-0091 

Grooms, Kevin 
Lab Rep 2019 
Treasurer, Past 
President  

Ph: 308 345-3670 
Fx:  308 345-7880 
E: Kevin@olsenlab.com 

American Agricultural 
Laboratory 
700 West D Street 
McCook  NE  69001 

Hale, Chad 
AFGC Rep      2018 
 

Ph: 541 401-0730 
Fx: 509 453-4339 
E: chad@westernforage.com 

Byron Seeds 
223 N 31st St 
Yakima WA 98902 

Horst, Jeff 
Lab Rep 2017 

Ph: 815 589-2525 x280 
Fx: 815 589-4565 
E: Jeff.Horst@AgriKing.com 

Agri-King Inc. 
18246 Waller Rd 
Fulton IL 61252 

Hole, Pamela 
Lab Rep 2018 
 

Ph:  435-797-2217 
Fx: 
E: pamela.hole@usu.edu 

Utah State University 
9400 Old Main Hill 
Logan  UT  84322-9400 

Keene, Tom 
NHA Rep    2017 

Ph: 859 257-3144 
Fx: 859 323-1952 
E: tom.keene@uky.edu 

University of Kentucky 
N-222D Ag Science N Bldg 
Lexington KY 40546-0091 

Lemus, Rocky 
Lab Rep         2018 

Ph: (662) 325-7718 
Fx: (662) 325-8742 
E: RLemus@pss.msstate.edu 
 

Mississippi State University 
Dept of Plant & Soil Sci 
256 Dorman Hall 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 

Steinlicht, Brian 

Lab Rep 2017 
President  

Ph: 608 323-2123 
Fx: 608 323-2184 
E: 
bsteinlicht@dairylandlabs.com 

Dairyland Laboratories, Inc. 
217 E Main St 
Arcadia WI 54612 

Tombaugh, Ron 
NHA Rep 2019 
  

Ph: 815 672-3066 
Mob: 309 531-4229 
E: darthay@yahoo.com 
 

Dart Hay Service 
2075 E IL Rt. 18 
Streator, IL 61364 

Tucker, Jennifer 
AFGC Rep 2019 
 

Ph:  229-386-3215 
Fx: 
E: JJTucker@uga.edu 

UGA-Tifton 
2360 Rainwater Road 
Tifton, GA 31793 
 

Ward, Ralph 
Lab Rep     2019 
  

Ph: 301-790-1980 
Fx: 301-790-1981 
E: rward@foragelab.com 

Cumberland Valley Analytical 
Services 
14515 Industry Drive 
Hagerstown, MD 21742 

Shreve, Brian 
Executive Secretary 
& Data Manager 

Ph: 402 466-7677 
Fax: 831 303-4938 
Mob: 402 416-0052 
E: nfta@foragetesting.org 

Heartland Scuba 
2315 N Cotner Blvd 
Lincoln  NE  68507 

 

 

mailto:rbishop@larsenfarms.com
mailto:ben.goff@uky.edu
mailto:Kevin@olsenlab.com
mailto:chad@westernforage.com
mailto:Jeff.Horst@AgriKing.com
mailto:pamela.hole@usu.edu
mailto:tom.keene@uky.edu
mailto:bsteinlicht@dairylandlabs.com
mailto:darthay@yahoo.com
mailto:JJTucker@uga.edu
mailto:rward@foragelab.com
mailto:nfta@foragetesting.org


NFTA 02/23/16 

COMMITTEES/TASK FORCES 
 

COMMITTEES 2016-2017 Assignments 

Annual Meeting/Workshop 

Committee 

Jeff Horst, Chair 

Ron Tombaugh 
Jennifer Tucker 

Arbitration Committee Kevin Grooms, Chair 
Jeff Horst 

Bob Bishop 
Tom Keene 

By-Law Committee Pamela Hole, Chair 

Ben Goff 
Jennifer Tucker 

Check Sample Committee Ralph Ward, Chair 
Brian Shreve 

Kevin Grooms 
Rocky Lemus 

Finance Committee Kevin Grooms, Chair  
Ralph Ward 
Tom Keene 

Membership/Promotion 
Committee 

Jennifer Tucker, Chair 
Ron Tombaugh 

Ben Goff 

Nominating Committee Jeff Horst, Chair 

Jennifer Tucker 
Bob Bishop 
Pamela Hole 

Proficiency & Standards 
Committee 

Rocky Lemus, Chair 
Ralph Ward 

Pamela Hole 

TASK FORCES 2016-2017 Assignments 

 Public Sector Support Tom Keene - Chair 
Pamela Hole 
Ben Goff 

Ron Tombaugh 

Double-compressed Bale 

Sampling 

Bob Bishop, Chair 

Tom Keene 
Dan Undersander 

Ron Tombaugh 



NFTA 02/23/16 

 
NFTA BOARD MEMBERS/OFFICER TERMS 

 
 
NHA Representatives—    To Annual Meeting  

Keene, Tom      2017 

Bishop, Bob      2018 
Tombaugh, Ron     2019 

 

American Forage and Grassland Council Representatives—    
Goff, Ben      2017 
Hale, Chad      2018 

Tucker, Jennifer     2019 
 

Laboratory Representatives— 
Horst, Jeff      2017 
Steinlicht, Brian     2017 

Hole, Pamela     2018 
Lemus, Rocky     2018 

Grooms, Kevin     2019 
Ward, Ralph     2019 

 

Officer(s)—  
 Brian Steinlicht, President   2017 

Kevin Grooms, Treasurer   2017 

Jeff Horst, Vice President   2017 


